Clear Wire Reinforced PVC Suction/Discharge Hose – 2007/19/EC
Description: Very flexible, kink-proof and light hose having a harmonic steel wire helix
embedded in a transparent PVC wall.
Applications: Suitable for suction and delivery of foodstuffs, water, potable water, mud,
dung and industrial cleaning products.
Food Quality: 2007/19/EC, Non-Toxic, cadmium and lead free
Temperature: -20°C up to +60°C
Vacuum:  0.9 Bar
Specification:  European Community Directive for foodstuffs - 2007/19/EC
Branding:  (Logo) ARMOFLEX (Size) (Cup and Fork) DIR 2007/19/EC
TECHNICAL DATA:
Bore size
(mm)
Wall
(mm)
Outer
(mm)
Pressure
(bar)
Bend R.
(mm)
Weight
(kg/mt)
Length
(mt)
Part No:
12 3 18 9 25 0.19 30 HC100/012030
16 3 22 9 35 0.26 30 HC100/016030
20 3.5 27 8 50 0.34 30 HC100/019030
25 4 33 8 60 0.52 30 HC100/025030
32 4 40 8 75 0.66 30 HC100/032030
38 4.5 47 7 90 0.80 30 HC100/038030
51 5.5 62 5 100 1.35 30 HC100/051030
63 6 75 5 130 1.80 30 HC100/063030
76 6.5 89 4 150 2.30 30 HC100/076030
102 7.5 117 3 200 3.75 20 HC100/102020
152 9 170 2 300 6.5 20 HC100/152020
*Other sizes are available on request
 HC100